PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Halleland Lewis Nilan & Johnson P.A.	11/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transplantation Technologies Inc. (Toronto, Canada)
Street Address:	96 Skyway Avenue
City:	Toronto
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M9W 4Y9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6338851
Patent Number:	6403089

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)672-3777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612 672 3765

Email: pcurran@messerlikramer.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela A. Curran, Messerli & Kramer P.A.

Address Line 1: 150 South Fifth Street, Suite 1800 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pamela A. Curran

Total Attachments: 1 source=release#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022052 FRAME: 0403

500745324

RELEASE OF LIEN AGAINST PATENTS

Owner:

Transplantation Technologies Inc. (Toronto,

Canada)

Assignee:

Halleland Lewis Nilan & Johnson P.A.

Recordation Date:

March 26, 2008

Reel/Frame:

020704/0487

U.S. Patent Nos.:

6,338,851 and 6,403,089

The undersigned Assignee inadvertently filed with the U.S. Patent Office a lien against the following Patents owned by the Owner which lien was recorded at Reel/Frame 020704/0487:

United States Patent Nos.:

6,338,851

6,403,089

The undersigned Assignee hereby releases any lien it may have against such Patents, and disclaims any and all right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

Dated: November 25, 2008

HALLELAND LEWIS NILAN & JOHNSON P.A.

738047.1

PATENT REEL: 022052 FRAME: 0404

RECORDED: 01/05/2009